NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8541PXAPF Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

includes an application modifier which may specify special application conditions. Each part number also
contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
Table 52. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn t pp aa a r
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature
Range1 Package 2
Processor
Frequency 3
Platform
Frequency
Revision
Level4
MPC 8541 Blank = not
included
E = included
Blank = 0 to 105°C
C = –40 to 105°C
PX = FC-PBGA
VT = FC-PBGA
(lead free)
AJ = 533 MHz
AK = 600 MHz
AL = 667 MHz
AP = 833 MHz
AQ = 1000 MHZ
D = 266 MHz
E = 300 MHz
F = 333 MHz
Notes:
1. For Temperature Range=C, Processor Frequency is limited to 667 MHz with a Platform Frequency selector of 333 MHz,
Processor Frequency is limited to 533 MHz with a Platform Frequency selector of 266 MHz.
2. See Section 14, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
4. Contact you local Freescale field applications engineer (FAE).